

## 620 East Riverside Avenue Decatur, IL 62521

217-422-5911 bmercado@decparks.com

## DECATUR PARK DISTRICT VOLUNTEER APPLICATION

The Decatur Park District appreciates your interest in volunteering your time for the Decatur Park District. The Decatur Park District is required by law to obtain the following information:

| Name   | Date of Birth  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| Address  |  |  |  |
| Home Phone   | Cell Phone Number  |  |  |
| E-Mail   |  |  |  |
| Emergency contact name   | Emergency contact phone number   |  |  |
| Have you ever been convicted of, or found to   | be, a child sex offender?   No  Yes  |  |  |
| If the answer is no and applicant is subsex offender, applicant agrees to notify the De-mail at <a href="mailto:bmercado@decparks.com">bmercado@decparks.com</a> . | osequently convicted or found to be a child ecatur Park District at 217-422-5911 or by |  |  |
| I understand that a successful criminal volunteering with the Decatur Park District.   | background check is a condition of   |  |  |
| I consent to the Decatur Park District o from the Illinois State Police and/or FBI.  | btaining my criminal conviction history  |  |  |
| I confirm that the information provided of the above information changes, that I will no   | above is true and accurate and that if any otify the Decatur Park District.            |  |  |
| Name:  | Date:  |  |  |
| Signature of applicant or parent/guardian if applicant is under the age of 18  |  |  |  |